

## NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING

**PUBLIC NOTICE** is hereby given that the Board of Trustees of the Stansbury Recreation Service Area and the Stansbury Greenbelt Service Area, and the Board of Directors of the Stansbury Service Agency (collectively, the "Boards" and the "Agency"), have called and set a public hearing to be held on Wednesday, December 13, 2023, commencing at 6:30 p.m., at the Stansbury Park Clubhouse, #1 Country Club, Stansbury Park, Utah 84074 (the "Agency Office"), at which time the Agency shall present and discuss their respective tentative budgets for calendar year 2024, and thereafter give all interested persons in attendance, who desire, an opportunity to be heard on the estimate of revenues and expenditures or any item in the tentative budget of any of the funds of the Agency.

The tentative budget of the Agency and all supporting schedules and data are matters of public record and are available for public inspection during normal business hours at the Agency Office located at the Stansbury Park Clubhouse, #1 Country Club, Stansbury Park, Utah 84074.